## ORDINANCE

90 - 26

## AMENDING KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, Kendall County Board did petition the Zoning Board of Appeals of Kendall County for a public hearing in the manner required by law and ordinances of Kendall County, Illinois for a proposed amendment to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance adopted January 16, 1940; and

WHEREAS, said Zoning Board of Appeals did thereupon publish notice of a hearing on said proposed amendment to said Zoning Ordinance as provided by the Statutes of the State of Illinois, and did then hold a public hearing on said proposed amendment on the 31th day of August, 1990, A.D., in the Kendall County Board Room and at the conclusion of said hearing said County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that petition be granted and the ordinance be amended in the manner required by law; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the following amendment to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance be approved and that the County Clerk be and she is hereby ordered and directed to change the zoning ordinance to show the change in the Zoning Ordinance:

To be added to Section 7.01-B:

30. Riding academies and stables, <u>including apartment/</u> <u>stable combination</u>.

Passed this 9th day of October, 1990.

Chairman, County Board of Kendall County, Illinois